2025 B Brodhead 6/14/2025
Rockcastle County Fairgrounds Brodhead, KY 404509

Ken Simon - Secretary

Class Listing

Place

WD AW N =

AW N~

[ O S

Nbr Horse

32

32
246

93
158
132

18
218
312
318
418
444
518
521
618
690
742
918
932
979

202

1068
316

861

527
538
309

528
861
630
691
692

Victory Trip

Victory Trip

Sweet Dixie Delight
Blue's Traveler

Belle of Rocky Hill

Call Me The Traveler
Another Ivory Masterpiece
Ivory's Charmed Legacy
Twilight's Merry Boy
John's Valentine

Wolf Without a Doubt
Night Cash on Bourbon Street
Remington's First Shot
Moonshine By Blue
Whiskey & Ivory

She's a Sweet Dollar

Hi I'm Johnettea Cash

I'm Caroline Kennedy
Fox's Sly Candidate

John's Black Knight

GiGi Courageous

The Great Sensation
Knight's Hawaiian Lady
Silver's Elusive Dream

I'm a Cocoa Puff
Natives Boostin Loose

Just Zig Zag
One Dangerous Deal
Stallone LP

Wolf's Senorita
Natives Boostin Loose
Red Lady V.LP.

A Jack in the Box
Cash's Last Deal

Class Description

Shown By

01 YOUTH TRAIL OBSTACLE

Blake Johnson

02 OPEN TRAIL OBSTACLE

Linda Starnes

Linda Starnes

Linda Starnes

Linda Starnes

Linda Starnes

Dalaina Northern
Dalaina Northern
Dalaina Northern
Dalaina Northern
Dalaina Northern
Dalaina Northern
Dalaina Northern
Dalaina Northern
Dalaina Northern
Dalaina Northern
Dalaina Northern
Dalaina Northern
Dalaina Northern
Dalaina Northern

03 YOUTH SHOWMANSHIP

Mya Hall

Ruth Collins
Mallory Baldwin
Ava Tate

04 LEAD LINE

Knox Patterson
Isabella Thomas

05 OPEN MODEL

Kobea Reynolds
Hayle Machal
Megan Pettit

06 OPEN CLASSIC PARK PLEASURE

Ronald Sapp
Mindy Thompson
Cass Ponder

Kris Ponder
Steve Ponder

Owner

Dr. Daniel Starnes

Dr. Daniel Starnes
Linda & Larry Starnes
Linda & Larry Starnes
Linda & Larry Starnes
Dr. Daniel Starnes
Rick Gregory

Glenda Kirkland

Rick Gregory

Glenda Kirkland
Glenda Kirkland
Glenda Kirkland
Glenda Kirkland
Glenda Kirkland
Glenda Kirkland
Glenda Kirkland
Glenda Kirkland
Glenda Kirkland

Rick Gregory

Glenda Kirkland

Claire Hankins-Kincaid
Ruth Collins

Melissa Marcum
Melissa Marcum

Knox Patterson
Louis Highfield

Kobea Reynolds
Hayle Machal
Molly Lewis

Ronald & Tammy Sapp
Louis Highfield

Steve Ponder

Steve Ponder

Steve Ponder
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2025 B Brodhead 6/14/2025
Rockcastle County Fairgrounds Brodhead, KY 404509

Ken Simon - Secretary

Class Listing

Place

WD AW N =

[ O S

Nbr Horse

772
522
797

858

522

339
27
38

325

1086
316
537
222
698
307

887
1085
628
24
317
27
629

539
697

Jose's Wolf Lady
Senora Zorra
Ron Swanson

The Great Sensation
My Chica Bonita

Daddy's Last Dime
A Shot of Tangueray
Fire'm Up Charlie
Delta World

Omaha Jane

Starlight Perfection

Enchanted Wolf
Silver's Elusive Dream
GiGi's Mr. Jones

Blue Bella

V.I.P.'s Queen
Another Special

Bourbon N Blue
Cocoa's Contender
Trouble's Touch of Gold
Wicked Good

Arc Flash

Delta World

Spreading the Charm

Echo of Heaven
Jackie's Got Legs

Class Description
Shown By

07 AOT TRAIL PLEASURE

Brenda Highfield
Brian Hendricks
Vic Gernt

Owner

Louis Highfield
Brian Hendricks
Vic Gernt

08 TWHBEA YOUTH MEDALLION PLEASURE CANTER CLASS

Ruth Collins
Hadley Thomas

09 OPEN COUNTRY PLEASURE

Debbie Smothers

Josh Patterson

Maddie McMorrow
Adyson Wichmann
Claire Hankins-Kincaid

10 WEANLINGS AT HALTER

Megan Pettit

11 YOUTH PLEASURE (NOVICE RIDER)

Mallory Baldwin
Ava Tate

Adaley Malone
Bobby Mitchell
Elizabeth Ponder
Mary Rachel Pettit

12 AOT COUNTRY PLEASURE

Debbie Smothers
Melissa Marcum
Steve Ponder
Carolyn Gernt
Brandon Marcum
Adyson Wichmann
Cass Ponder

Ruth Collins
Justin Thomas

Debbie Smothers
Julie Waugh
Wilson Family
Adyson Wichmann
Derrickson Family

Megan Pettit

Melissa Marcum
Melissa Marcum
Hayle Machal
Amy Hinton
Steve Ponder
Molly Lewis

Debbie Smothers
Melissa Marcum
Steve Ponder

Vic Gernt
Brandon Marcum
Adyson Wichmann
Steve Ponder

13 TWH SPOTTED JUVENILE TRAIL PLEASURE

Adaley Malone
Elizabeth Ponder

Hayle Machal
Steve Ponder
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2025 B Brodhead 6/14/2025
Rockcastle County Fairgrounds Brodhead, KY 404509

Ken Simon - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

532

28
525
540
330
321
724

[ O S

1000
858

320

120

27
523
307
694

Dn AW N =

1 338

11
534
568

114
79
274
1068
316
28
123
537
696

(S I N S

Extreme Wolf

She is a Special Honor
Ultimate Arctic Blast
Knight Vision
Comancha Sapphire Doll
Fancy Lady Alena

JFK's Nightmare

He Own's The Night
My Chica Bonita

The Great Sensation
He's a Son of a Wolf

Light Up the Knight
Delta World

Sunshine and Diamonds
Another Special

Dog on General Jackson

Artemis Fowl

Devoted
Super Fine Wolf
Big City Lineman

Disaronna

He's In The Zone
Devil's In the Details
Knight's Hawaiian Lady
Silver's Elusive Dream
Elton John

Soprano

GiGi's Mr. Jones
V.I.P.'s Once Revered

Class Description
Shown By

14 YEARLINGS AT HALTER

Kobea Reynolds
Rob Gray
Dalaina Northern
Hayle Machal
Reagan Hunt
Megan Pettit
Brandon Hunt

Owner

Ronald & Tammy Sapp
Wendy Payton

Glenda Kirkland

Hayle Machal

Brandon Hunt

Tanya Milam

Brandon Hunt

15 OPEN FLAT SHOD (CANTER REQUIRED)

Debbie Smothers
Hadley Thomas
Ruth Collins
Kaylee Black

16 YOUTH COUNTRY PLEASURE

Hadley Thomas
Adyson Wichmann
Nathan Thomas
Mary Rachel Pettit
Elizabeth Ponder

17 OPEN TRAIL PLEASURE

Jennifer Carpenter

18 LITE SHOD PLEASURE

Dr. Leslie Collins
Ronald Sapp
Brenda Highfield

19 YOUTH ALL DAY PLEASURE

Nathan Thomas
Lane Wooldridge
Hadley Thomas
Mallory Baldwin
Ava Tate
Brandon Hunt
Blake Johnson
Adaley Malone
Elizabeth Ponder

Debbie Smothers
Justin Thomas
Ruth Collins
Melissa Marcum

Justin Thomas
Adyson Wichmann
Justin Thomas
Molly Lewis

Steve Ponder

Jennifer Carpenter

Ruth Collins
Ronald & Tammy Sapp
Brenda Highfield

Justin Thomas
Todd Wooldridge
Jennifer Hankins
Melissa Marcum
Melissa Marcum
Amy Hinton

Vic Gernt

Hayle Machal
Steve Ponder
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2025 B Brodhead 6/14/2025
Rockcastle County Fairgrounds Brodhead, KY 404509

Ken Simon - Secretary

Class Listing

Place

AW N~

S N S

AW N~

Nbr Horse

1000
517
632
633
315

114
175
222
537
636

11

11
887

113
522

535
175
634
440

529
357
344

414

He Own's The Night
Rogue Wolf

My Flag

Fodder Wing

JFK's Big Bad Wolf

Disaronna
Ruger in Dixie
Blue Bella
GiGi's Mr. Jones
Mr. Adjustable

Devoted

Devoted
Wolf Master

Diva By Daddy
Senora Zorra

Wolf's Satin Sugar
Ruger in Dixie

Color in Mud

Wolf's Amazing Grace

Wolf's Vendetta
Knight's Live Wire
She's a Blue Catastrophe

Commotions Blue Blooded

Class Description

Shown By

Owner

20 TWH SPOTTED AMATEUR TRAIL PLEASURE

Debbie Smothers
Gina Sparks
Kris Ponder
Cass Ponder
David Pepper

21 11 & UNDER ON FLAT SHOD WALKING

Nathan Thomas
Lane Wooldridge
Bobby Mitchell
Adaley Malone
Elizabeth Ponder

Debbie Smothers

Gina & Tammy Sapp Sparks
Steve Ponder

Steve Ponder

David Pepper

Justin Thomas
Todd Wooldridge
Amy Hinton
Hayle Machal
Steve Ponder

22 YOUTH EQUITATION 17 & UNDER (OPTIONAL TACK)

Ruth Collins

23 AOT LITE SHOD

Ruth Collins
Brenda Highfield

24 OPEN 5 & UNDER TRAIL PLEASURE

Maddie McMorrow
Ethan Middleton

Ruth Collins

Ruth Collins
Louis Highfield

Maddie McMorrow
Brian Hendricks

25 OPEN TWH SPOTTED COUNTRY PLEASURE

Tammy Sapp
Todd Wooldridge
Cass Ponder
Louis Highfield

Ronald & Tammy Sapp
Todd Wooldridge
Steve Ponder

Louis Highfield

26 OPEN PLEASURE WALKING SPECIALTY

Ronald Sapp
Brandon Marcum
Claire Hankins-Kincaid

27 OPEN 5§ & UNDER LITE SHOD

Louis Highfield

Ronald & Tammy Sapp
Melissa Marcum
Derrickson Family

Brenda Highfield
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2025 B Brodhead 6/14/2025
Rockcastle County Fairgrounds Brodhead, KY 404509

Ken Simon - Secretary

Class Listing

Class Description

Place Nbr Horse

Shown By

28 AMATEUR COUNTRY PLEASURE

Owner

1 319 I'm Betty Boop Brandon Marcum Melissa Marcum
2 522 Daddy's Last Dime Debbie Smothers Debbie Smothers
3 7 A Shot of Tangueray Julie Waugh Julie Waugh
4 523 Sunshine and Diamonds Brian Hendricks Justin Thomas
5 307 Another Special Mary Rachel Pettit Molly Lewis
27 Delta World Adyson Wichmann Adyson Wichmann
322 Heza Tequlia Shot Megan Pettit Megan Pettit
627 Trouble's Travels Fast Cass Ponder Steve Ponder
631 Deal with the Rumor Kris Ponder Steve Ponder
29 OPEN TWH SPOTTED LITE SHOD
1 533 Grady Wolf Tammy Sapp Ronald & Tammy Sapp
2 1519 Dog on General Steve Ponder Steve Ponder
3 536 Lil Hicktown Ace Ronald Sapp Ronald Sapp
30 YOUTH TRAIL PLEASURE
1 113 Diva By Daddy Maddie McMorrow Maddie McMorrow
2 699 Red Stick Elizabeth Ponder Steve Ponder
31 ALL DAY PLEASURE (18 & OVER)
1 507 Late Knight Drama Jennifer Carpenter Jennifer Hankins
2 526 Atta Boy Leroy Brian Hendricks Justin Thomas
3 222 Blue Bella Amy Hinton Amy Hinton
4 898 A Kiss Goodnight Debbie Smothers Debbie Smothers
5 205 Shining Knight Susan Steffan Susan Steffan
32 YOUTH LITE SHOD PLEASURE
1 695 Georgie Russell Elizabeth Ponder Steve Ponder
33 OPEN TWH SPOTTED TRAIL PLEASURE
1 1000 He Own's The Night Debbie Smothers Debbie Smothers
2 531 She's a Jazzy Wolf Tammy Sapp Ronald & Tammy Sapp
34 AMATEUR TRAIL PLEASURE
1 522 Senora Zorra Ethan Middleton Brian Hendricks
2 324 Perfections Red Bull Megan Pettit Megan Pettit
35 OPEN 5 & UNDER COUNTRY PLEASURE
1 520 Parking Lot Party Josh Patterson Joey Florence
2 319 I'm Betty Boop Melissa Marcum Melissa Marcum
3 693 Deputy's Touch of Gold Cass Ponder Steve Ponder
4 1532 Derby Sue Steve Ponder Steve Ponder
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2025 B Brodhead 6/14/2025 Ken Simon - Secretary
Rockcastle County Fairgrounds Brodhead, KY 404509

Class Listing

Class Description
Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

36 OPEN TWH SPOTTED 5 & UNDER TRAIL PLEASURE

1 530 Kathy's Memory Ronald Sapp Ronald & Tammy Sapp

37 AOT ALL DAY PLEASURE

1 333 Gi Gi's Halberd Kevin Marcum Melissa Marcum
2 222 Blue Bella Amy Hinton Amy Hinton
3 898 A Kiss Goodnight Debbie Smothers Debbie Smothers
4 323 Perfections Blue Skies Megan Pettit Megan Pettit
5 205 Shining Knight Susan Steffan Susan Steffan
06/15/2025 3:24 pm GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC Page 6 of 6

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com www.gaitkeeper.com



